
PAME I-2013 - List of Participants as of 8 Feb 

 

1 | P a g e  

 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

PAME I-2013 Working Group Meeting 
February 12-14, 2013 

Rovaniemi, Finland 

 
PAME Secretariat 

Elizabeth S. McLanahan (PAME vice-chair) 

Deputy Director 

NOAA Office of International Affairs 

Herbert C. Hoover Building, Room 6224, MS 5230 

14th and Constitution Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20230 

 

Tel: +1 202 482 5140 

Fax: +1 202 482 4307 

Email: Elizabeth.McLanahan@noaa.gov 

Soffia Gudmundsdottir 

Executive Secretary 

PAME International Secretariat 

Borgir 

Nordurslod 

600 Akureyri 

Iceland 

 

Tel: +354 461 1355 

Email: pame@pame.is 

Olga Pálsdóttir 

Administration 

PAME International Secretariat 

 

Tel : +354 462 3350 

Email: olga@caff.is 

 

CANADA 

Renee Sauve (HoD) 

Director 

Global Fisheries and Marine Governance Bureau 

International Affairs Directorate 

Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
 

Email: Renee.Sauve@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Robin Kipping 

Policy Analyst  
International Affairs Directorate 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
 

Email: Robin.Kipping@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Drummond Fraser  
Standards and Regulations Officer 

Transport Canada 

Office of Boating Safety  

330 Sparks Street 

Ottawa, Ontario  K1A 0N5 

Canada  

Email: drummond.fraser@tc.gc.ca 

Maureen Copley 

Senior Advisor, Offshore Waters 

Land and Water Management Directorate 

Northern Affairs Organization 

Indian and Northern Affairs Canada 

 

Email: Copleym@ainc-inac.gc.ca 

Robert Kadas 

Foreign Policy Advisor 

Foreign Affairs and International Trade Canada 

Circumpolar Affairs 

Ottawa, Ontario 

Canada 

Email: Robert.Kadas@international.gc.ca 

 

  

mailto:Elizabeth.McLanahan@noaa.gov
mailto:pame@pame.is
mailto:olga@caff.is
mailto:Renee.Sauve@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:Robin.Kipping@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:drummond.fraser@tc.gc.ca
mailto:Copleym@ainc-inac.gc.ca
mailto:Robert.Kadas@international.gc.ca


PAME I-2013 - List of Participants as of 8 Feb 

 

2 | P a g e  

 

DENMARK/GREENLAND/FAROE ISLANDS 

Marianne Lykke Thomsen 

Senior Policy Advisor 

Department of Foreign Affairs  

Nuuk, Greenland 

 

Email: MLT@nanoq.gl  

Talea Weissang (HoD Greenland) 
Department of Environment 

Ministry of Domestic Affairs, Nature and 

Environment 

 

Email: tawe@nanoq.gl 
FINLAND 

Kristiina Isokallio (HoD) 

Counsellor 

Ministry of the Environment 

 

Email kristiina.isokallio@ymparisto.fi 

Hannu Halinen 

Finnish SAO, Ministry for Foreign Affairs 

 

Email: hannu.halinen@formin.fi  

Anita Mäkinen  

Chief Adviser, Finnish Transport Safety Agency,  

 

Email: anita.makinen@trafi.fi 

Silja Ruokola 

Director of Unit, Ministry of Transport and 

Communications 

 

Email:  silja.ruokola@lvm.fi 

Mr. Hermanni Kaartokallio 

Senior Research Scientist 

The Finnish Environment Institute 

 

Email: hermanni.kaartokallio@ymparisto.fi 

Outi Mähönen 

Counsellor, Center of Economic Development, 

Transport and the Environment, Lapland 

 

Email outi.mahonen@ely-keskus.fi 

ICELAND 

Hugi Olafsson  

Ministry for the Environment 

Reykjavik, Iceland 

 

Email: hugi.olafsson@uar.is  

 

NORWAY 

Anja Elisenberg (HoD) 

Advisor 

Ministry of Environment 

 

Email: anja.elisenberg@md.dep.no 

Mr. Geir Høvik Hansen  

Norwegian Maritime Directorate  

 

Email geir.hovikhansen@sjofartsdir.no 

Siv Christin Gaalaas 

Director International Maritime regulations and 

Polar affairs 

Ministry of Trade and Industry 

  

Email: scg@nhd.dep.no 

Dr. Hein-Rune Skjoldal 

Norwegian Maritime Institute 

 

Email: hein.rune.skjoldal@imr.no 

Marianne Kroglund 

Senior Adviser 

Climate and Pollution Agency 

Tel: +47 480 05 055 

E-mail: marianne.kroglund@klif.no 

Cecilie von Quillfeldt 

Senior Advisor 

Norwegian Polar Institute 

 

Email: quillfeldt@npolar.no  

Ellen Kristine Viken 

Advider 

Ministry of Fisheies and Coastal Affairs 

 

Email: ellen-kristine.viken@fkd.dep.no 

Bjørn Reppe 

Senior adviser 

Norwegian Maritime Authority 

 

Email: brp@sdir.no 

Anne Lotte Gjelsnes 

Senior Adviser 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

 

Email: algj@mfa.no  

André Kammerud 

Head of Section for International Affairs 

Climate and Pollution Agency 

Tel: +47 41 23 17 79 

 
E-mail: andre.kammerud@klif.no 

 Gunnar Sander 
Senior Adviser 
Norwegian Polar Institute 
Tel: +47 77 75 06 59 
E-mail: gunnar.sander@npolar.no 

mailto:MLT@nanoq.gl
mailto:kristiina.isokallio@ymparisto.fi
mailto:hannu.halinen@formin.fi
mailto:anita.makinen@trafi.fi
mailto:silja.ruokola@lvm.fi
mailto:hermanni.kaartokallio@ymparisto.fi
mailto:outi.mahonen@ely-keskus.fi
mailto:hugi.olafsson@uar.is
mailto:anja.elisenberg@md.dep.no
mailto:geir.hovikhansen@sjofartsdir.no
mailto:scg@nhd.dep.no
mailto:hein.rune.skjoldal@imr.no
mailto:marianne.kroglund@klif.no
mailto:quillfeldt@npolar.no
mailto:ellen-kristine.viken@fkd.dep.no
mailto:brp@sdir.no
mailto:algj@mfa.no
mailto:andre.kammerud@klif.no
mailto:gunnar.sander@npolar.no


PAME I-2013 - List of Participants as of 8 Feb 

 

3 | P a g e  

 

RUSSIA 

Dr. Natalia Kutaeva 

Head of Maritime Environment Protection Division 

State Marine Pollution Control, Salvage & Rescue 

Administration of the Russian Federation 

3/6, Ul.Petrovka, Moscow, 125993 

Russian Federation 

 

Tel: +7 495 626 18 08 

Fax: +7 495 626 18 09 

Email: Kutaevang@mintrans.ru 

Mr. Gennady Matishov 

Chairperson 

SSC Russian Academy of Sciences (RAS) 

Academician RAS 

 

Email: icd@ssc-ras.ru  

 

Mr. Romano Mikhalyuk 

Email. roman151075@mail.ru  

SWEDEN 

Bertil Håkansson (HoD) 

Head of unit, Marine management 
Swedish Agency for Marine and Water 

Management 
Gothenburg 

 

Email: bertil.hakansson@havochvatten.se 

 

  

UNITED STATES 

Peter H. Oppenheimer 

Senior Counselor for International Law 

Office of General Counsel 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

U.S. Department of Commerce 

1401 Constitution Ave., NW - HCHB 7837 

Washington, D.C.  20230 

 

Tel: +1 (202) 482-0032 

Fax: +1 (202) 371-0926 

Email: Peter.Oppenheimer@noaa.gov 

Dennis Thurston 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management, Regulation 

and Enforcement 

U.S. Department of the Interior 

3801 Centerpoint Drive  

Suite 500 

Anchorage, Alaska 99503 

 

Tel (907) 903-1511 

Email: Dennis.Thurston@boemre.gov 

Phil Mundy 

Director 

NOAA Auke Bay Laboratories 

Alaska Fisheries Science Center 

National Marine Fisheries Service 

 

Email: phil.mundy@noaa.gov  

David A Condino 

HQ US Coast Guard 

 

Email: David.A.Condino@uscg.mil 

Susan L. Dwarnick 

Chief 

Offshore Safety Improvement Branch Office of 

Offshore Regulatory Programs Bureau of Safety and 

Environment Enforcement 

 

Tel: +1 703 787 1565 

Email: Susan.Dwarnick@bsee.gov 

John Mauger 

Captain, US Coast Guard 

Chief, Office of Design and Engineering Standards 

Tel:  (202) 372 1352 

Email: john.w.mauger@uscg.mil 

 

Lt. Jeff B. Bybee 

U.S. Coast Guard 

Office of Design and Engineering Standards, 

Human Element and Ship Design Division (CG-

ENG-1) 

 

Email. Jeff.B.Bybee@uscg.mil  

 

EPPR Working Group SDWG Working Group/AMATII Project 

Synnove Lunde 

EPPR Executive Secretary 

 

Email: synnove.lunde@kystverket.no  

Nils Andreassen 

Managing Director 

Institute of the North 

Anchorage Alaska 

 

Email: nandreassen@institutenorth.org  

 

mailto:Kutaevang@mintrans.ru
mailto:icd@ssc-ras.ru
mailto:roman151075@mail.ru
mailto:bertil.hakansson@havochvatten.se
mailto:Peter.Oppenheimer@noaa.gov
mailto:Dennis.Thurston@boemre.gov
mailto:phil.mundy@noaa.gov
mailto:Susan.Dwarnick@bsee.gov
mailto:john.w.mauger@uscg.mil
mailto:Jeff.B.Bybee@uscg.mil
mailto:synnove.lunde@kystverket.no
mailto:nandreassen@institutenorth.org


PAME I-2013 - List of Participants as of 8 Feb 

 

4 | P a g e  

 

SDWG Working Group ICC Alaska 

Mikael Anzén 

SDWG Chair 

Ministry for Foreign Affairs 

Department for Eastern Europe and Central Asia 

Stockholm 

 

Email: mikael.anzen@gov.se  

James Stotts 

3003 Minnesota Drive #204 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 
 

Tel: +1 907 274 9058 

Fax:  +1 907 274 3861 
Email: jimmy@iccalaska.org 

Aleut International Association (AIA)  

Jim Gamble 

333W. 4
th

 Ave., Suite 301 

Anchorage, Ak 99501 

 

Tel:+877 352 5388 

Email aia@alaska.net 

 

WWF 

Martin Sommerkorn 

WWF Global Arctic Programme 

 

Email: msommerkorn@wwf.no 

Lars Erik Mangset, 

WWF Norway 

 

Email: lemangset@wwf.no 

Circumpolar Conservation Union (Observer) 

Whit Sheard 

222 NW Davis Street, Suite 200 

Portland, OR 97209 

 

E-mail: wsheard@oceana.org 

Vawter (Buck) Parker 

Earthtjustice 

 

Email:  bparker@earthjustice.org 

POLAND GRID-Arendal 

 Piotr Graczyk 

Researcher 

Department of Sociology, Political Science and 

Community Planning 

University of Tromsø 

9037 Tromsø, Norway 

 

Email: piotr.graczyk@uit.no 

Peter L. Prokosch 

Managing Director 

GRID-Arendal 

Postboks 183 

N-4802 Arendal 

Norway  

 

Email: peter.prokosch@grida.no  

European Commission 

Mr Markku Mylly (TBC) 

Executive Director  

European Maritime Safety Agency (EMSA) 

 

Email: markku.mylly@emsa.europa.eu  

Josep A. Casanovas 

Maritime Transport & Logistics (D.1) 
Directorate-General for Mobility and Transport 
European Commission 
B-1049 Brussels 
Office: DM28 3/100 
 
Tel.: +32.2 2996088 
Fax: +32.2 2968599 

Email: josep.casanovas@ec.europa.eu 

Nordic Council of Ministers (NCM) CPAR 

Marianne Neraal 

Senior Advisor 

 

Email: mane@norden.org 

 Guy Lindstrom 

Deputy Director 

International Department 

Parliament of Finland 

 

Email: Guy.Lindstrom@eduskunta.fi 

AECO (invited expert/speaker) BIMCO (invited expert/speaker) 

Ms. Frigg Jørgensen  

Executive director 

AECO 

Email: frigg@aeco.no  

Aron Frank Soerensen 

Chief Marine Technical Officer 

BIMCO 

Email: afs@bimco.org 

 

mailto:mikael.anzen@gov.se
mailto:jimmy@iccalaska.org
mailto:aia@alaska.net
mailto:msommerkorn@wwf.no
mailto:lemangset@wwf.no
mailto:wsheard@oceana.org
mailto:piotr.graczyk@uit.no
mailto:peter.prokosch@grida.no
mailto:markku.mylly@emsa.europa.eu
mailto:josep.casanovas@ec.europa.eu
mailto:mane@norden.org
mailto:frigg@aeco.no
mailto:afs@bimco.org

